
 
Contact information for Area Property Officers  

This group provides geographic area-specific expertise regarding screening and inspecting excess personal property. 

 

FILTER BY STATE OR REGION: 
All Locations

  

Contact   State or Region Served Agency(s)/Bureau(s) 
served 

Mark Brantley 
Suite 2600 
401 W. Peachtree St 
Atlanta , GA 30308  

Phone: (404) 331-0972 
Fax: (404) 331-1877 
Email: 
mark.brantley@gsa.gov  

AL , FL , GA , KY , MS , NC , SC , TN  

 
I can assist in the disposal of personal property in the 
Southeast and specialize in the disposal of vessels 50 feet 
or larger nationwide.  

o ALL  

Tara A Caldwell 
401 W. Peachtree St SW 
Atlanta , GA 30308  

Phone: (404) 331-3071 
Email: 
taraa.caldwell@gsa.gov  

NC , SC  

 
I serve the entire States of North and South Carolina.  

o ALL  

Donald Clark 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR 
ROOM 2600 
401 W. Peachtree St 
Atlanta , GA 30308  

Phone: (404) 331-0974 
Email: donald.clark@gsa.gov  

AL , FL , GA , KY , MS , NC , SC , TN  

 
Serve all Federal agencies in Southeast area  

o ALL  

Richard Creal 
APO 
1637 Lockridge Ct 
Virginia Beach , VA 23454  

Phone: (757) 777-5675 
Fax: (757) 424-2761 
Cell: (757) 777-5675 
Email: richard.creal@gsa.gov  

VA  

 

o ALL  

Richard Creal 
APO 
1637 Lockridge Ct 
Virginia Beach , VA 23454  

Phone: (757) 777-5675 
Fax: (757) 424-2761 
Cell: (757) 777-5675 
Email: richard.creal@gsa.gov  

VA  

 

o ALL  

Kenya A. Crosson 
401 W. PEACHTREE ST. Suite 
2600 
Atlanta , GA 30308  

Phone: (404) 331-0529 
Email: 
kenya.crosson@gsa.gov  

FL , MS  

 
I serve the States of Florida and Mississippi  

o ALL  

Marilynn DiLullo 
Area Property Officer 
Room 8-121 
300 Ala Moana Blvd P.O Box 
50107  
Honolulu , Hawaii 96850  

Phone: (808) 541-1717 
Fax: (808) 541-1765 
Email: 
marilynn.dilullo@gsa.gov  

AS , CM , GU , HI  

 
I serve the Hawaiian Islands, Guam and American Samoa.  

o ALL  

Gary Duffala 
Area Property Officer 
421 Gold Ave SW 
Albuquerque , NM 87102  

Phone: (505) 263-0215 
Fax: (817) 574-2656 
Email: gary.duffala@gsa.gov  

 
New Mexico Area Property Officer  

 

Gregory D Foster 
401 W. Peachtree Street NW 
Atlanta , GA 30308  

Phone: (404) 224-2350 
Cell: (404) 304-5423 
Email: 
gregory.foster@gsa.gov  

FL , MS  

 
I provide support to ALL agencies in the state(s) of FL and 
MS.  

o ALL  

Nina Gonzales 
819 Taylor St. 
Fort Worth , TX 76102  

Phone: (817) 850-8150 
Email: 
nina.gonzales@gsa.gov  

  

Billie J Hayes 
AREA PROPERTY OFFICER 
4W/ MB-15 
450 Golden Gate Avenue 
San Francisco , CA 94102  

Phone: (415) 522-3045 
Fax: (415) 522-3043 
Cell: (415) 672-1702 
Email: billie.hayes@gsa.gov  

CA , NV  

 
I serve the Northern California and Northern Nevada 
areas.  

o ALL  

Jaime H. Hernandez 
AREA PROPERTY OFFICER 
GSA/FAS/7QSCB 100 NE Loop 
410 Suite 1400 
San Antonio , TEXAS 78216  

Phone: (210) 509-3407 
Fax: (210) 509-0918 
Email: 
jaime.hernandez@gsa.gov  

LA , TX  

 
I can assist in the disposal of personal property in the 
Greater Southwest Region. I cover the following states: 
Waco to Brownville/El Paso to Beaumont, Texas, Central, 
South, and East Texas and the entire state of Louisiana. 
All agencies serviced.  

o ALL  
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Pat Honley 
Area Property Officer 
253 
DFC 
Denver , CO 80225-0506  

Phone: (303) 236-7707 
Fax: (303) 236-7544 
Cell: (303) 489-8364 
Email: pat.honley@gsa.gov  

ALL  

 
I serve Colorado, South Dakota, & Wyoming and POC - 
GSA National Firearms Program  

o ALL  

Doug Janka 
P.O. Box 246 
West Chester , OH 45071  

Phone: (513) 755-6594 
Fax: (513) 755-7461 
Email: doug.janka@gsa.gov  

MI , OH  

 
I serve all agencies in Ohio and Michigan  

o ALL  

Robert Kitsock 
905 Merion Court 
Hummelstown , PA 17036  

Phone: (717) 566-1064 
Email: bob.kitsock@gsa.gov  

PA , WV  

 

o ALL  

Debbie Laffoon 
AREA PROPERTY OFFICER 
1500 E Bannister Rd  
Kansas City , MO 64131-3009  

Phone: (816) 823-3717 
Fax: (816) 823-3711 
Email: 
deborah.laffoon@gsa.gov  

IA , KS , NE  

 

o ALL  

Maria L. Lopez 
Area Property Officer 
Room 3280 
General Services Administration 
230 S. Dearborn St.  
Chicago , IL 60604  

Phone: (312) 886-8994 
Fax: (312) 353-0807 OR 0827 
Email: maria.lopez@gsa.gov  

IL , MN , WI  

 
I assist Federal agencies in the states of Illinois, Minnesota 
and Wisconsin.  

o ALL  

Catherine Morant 
SUPV PROP DISPOS SPEC 
20-112 
26 Federal Plaza 
New York , NY 10278  

Phone: (212) 264-2626 
Fax: (212) 264-9806 
Email: 
catherine.morant@gsa.gov  

NJ , NY , PR , VI  

 

o ALL  

Francine Mortensen 
AREA PROPERTY OFFICER 
125 South State Street 
SALT LAKE CITY , UT 84138  

Phone: (801) 774-9879 
Fax: (801) 774-9681 
Cell: (801) 386-6293 
Email: 
francine.mortensen@gsa.gov  

MT , ND , UT  

 

o ALL  

Stephen Olds 
Area Property Officer 
10th Floor 
20 NORTH EIGHTH STREET 
Philadelphia , PA 19107-3191  

Phone: (215) 446-5075 
Fax: (215) 829-2775 
Cell: (215) 356-9573 
Email: stephen.olds@gsa.gov  

DE , PA  

 
Serves the State of Delaware and the Philadelphia Metro 
area.  

o ALL  

Eddie Panko 
Area Property Officer 
301 NW 6th Street Suite #324 
Oklahoma City , OK 73102-3426  

Phone: (405) 231-5801 
Fax: (817) 574-2656 
Cell: (405) 208-1794 
Email: eddie.panko@gsa.gov  

AR , OK  

 
I serve all of Arkansas, Oklahoma and the Texas 
Panhandle.  

o ALL  

Randal Patterson 
Area Property Officer 
111 Any St 
Marana , AZ 85653  

Phone: (520) 400-0308 
Fax: (520) 797-1542 
Cell: (520) 400-0308 
Email: 
randal.patterson@gsa.gov  

AZ  

 
I am happy to Serve region 9 and the State of AZ  

o ALL  

Al Rendell Jr. 
Area Property Officer 
411 W. FOURTH STREET 
Santa Ana , CA 92701-4500  

Phone: (714) 338-2807 
Fax: (714) 338-4666 
Cell: (415) 385-7663 
Email: al.rendell@gsa.gov  

CA  

 
I provide service to federal agencies in the greater Los 
Angeles area.  

o ALL  

Debbie Rojas Cook 
Area Property Office Denver 
253 
W 6TH AVE & KIPLING ST 
Lakewood , CO 80225-0000  

Phone: (303) 236-7698 
Fax: (303) 236-7544 
Cell: (303) 416-0304 
Email: 
debbie.rojascook@gsa.gov  

CO , MT , ND , SD , UT , WY  

 

o ALL  

Sherlean Route 
Supervisory Property Disposal 
Specialist 
GSA/FAS/OPMD/WSQCD 
Personal Property Center 
Building A 
Springfield , VA 22150-0000  

Phone: (703) 605-9318 
Fax: (703) 605-9362 
Email: 
sherlean.route@gsa.gov  

ALL  

 

o ALL  

Joy Schneider 
400 15TH SW 
Auburn , WA 98001-6599  

Phone: (253) 931-7523 
Email: 
joy.schneider@gsa.gov  

AK , ID , OR , WA  

 
Responsible for the Personal Prop issues in these states: 
AK. WA, ID and OR.  

o ALL  

Daniel Scholl 
819 Taylor street Room # 13A05  
Fort Worth , Texas 76102  

Phone: (817) 850-8105 
Email: daniel.scholl@gsa.gov  

AR , IA , IL , IN , KS , LA , MI , MN , MO , 
NE , NM , OH , OK , TX , WI  

 
Handle Donation Allocation for Region 5, 6 and 7.... Assist 
customers with their disposal needs in the Dallas Fort 
Worth area.  

o ALL  
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Karen Somerville 
AREA PROPERTY OFFICER 
SUITE 8214 
490 LENFANT PLZ SW 
Washington , DC 20407-0000  

Phone: (202) 619-8973 
Fax: (202) 619-8985 
Cell: (202) 384-8767 
Email: 
karen.somerville@gsa.gov  

DC , MD , VA  

 

o ALL  

Thanh-Tommy Tran 
20 N Eight Street 
Philadelphia , PA 19107  

Phone: (732) 284-1881 
Email: thanh.tran@gsa.gov  

 
I service the Philadelphia, Mid Atlantic area.  

 

Michael Wade 
AREA PROPERTY OFFICER 
9 Brookside Drive 
Stratham , NH 03885  

Phone: (603) 772-2108 
Fax: (215) 829-2806 
Email: 
michael.wade@gsa.gov  

CT , MA , ME , NH , RI , VT  

 

o ALL  

Bonnie C Wright 
401 W. PEACHTREE ST  
Atlanta , GA 30308  

Phone: (404) 331-1876 
Email: 
bonnie.wright@gsa.gov  

AL , KY , TN  

 

o ALL  

Joe Yeates 
Area Property Officer 
Suite 4236 
880 Front Street  
San Diego , CA 92101-0000  

Phone: (619) 557-6553 
Fax: (619) 557-6554 
Cell: (619) 302-7567 
Email: joe.yeates@gsa.gov  

AS , CA , CM , FE , GU , HI , NV  

 
I provide service to all federal agencies in the areas of San 
Diego County, Imperial County, Las Vegas, Hawaii, 
American Samoa, Commonwealth of Northern Mariana 
Islands, Guam, Far East  

o ALL  
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